

Present : Sri Mihir Kumar Mondal
J.O. Code No. WB00642
Sessions Case No. 52/2019
CNR No. WBPU05- 000236-2019

19.04.22

Today is fixed for appearance of the accused persons and consideration of charge.

The accused person namely Dipak Rajwar on court bail is present before the court by filing hazira. The remaining accused persons on court bail are absent and by filing a petition. The Ld. Defence Counsel prays for an adjournment on the ground stated therein.

Ld. Addl. P.P. (Sisir Roy) is present by filing hazira.

Ld. Defence counsel is present before the court.

The record is taken up for hearing.

Heard both sides. The prayer for adjournment is allowed for ends of justice.

Thus, the case is adjourned today.

To **11.07.22** for appearance of the accused persons and consideration of charge.

The accused persons must come on the date fixed i.d. W.A. will be issued.

Dictated & corrected,

ASJ

Additional Sessions Judge
Raghunathpur, Purulia