

Sessions Case No. 52/19  
CNR No.WBPU05-000236-2019  
J.O. Code WB00807

Date-09.09.25

Today is fixed for appearance of the accused person and evidence .

All the six accused persons on court bail are absent before the court by filing petition u/s 317 Cr.PC.

Ld. Addl. P.P. files hazira.

Ld. defence counsel is present.

At this stage ld. Addl. P.P files a petition praying for cancellation of the present schedule stating the ground that he forget to summon the witnesses and also prayed for fixation of a fresh schedule for evidence of the prosecution witnesses.

Heard both sides.

Considered.

Prayer of the ld. Addl. P.P is allowed.

The following fresh schedule is hereby made: -

To 18.12.25 for evidence of CSW4 & 7 ;

To 19.12.25 for evidence of CSW8 & 9;

To 20.12.25 for evidence of CSW10 & 11.

Ld. Addl. P.P is directed to put in requisite of witness summons in the meantime.

Dictated & corrected,

ASJ

Additional Sessions Judge  
Raghunathpur, Purulia